
  

Township Grouping Valid Median COD PRD

Sales

ADAMS NONE 33 0.96 9.27 0.99

BROWN

SHELBY

OTTER CREEK

DELAWARE

WASHINGTON

CENTER

JACKSON

FRANKLIN

JOHNSON NONE 25 0.97 9.17 1.01

LAUGHERY NONE 45 0.93 9.40 1.02

Township Valid Median COD PRD

Sales

COUNTYWIDE AllResVac 6 1.00 6.48 1.03

Township Valid Median COD PRD

Sales

COUNTYWIDE AllCom 46 1.00 14.71 1.02

1.03

34

AResImp

BResImp

RIPLEY 2025 RATIO STUDY SUMMARY

IMPROVED RESIDENTIAL

23 0.90 10.92

VACANT RESIDENTIAL

IMPROVED COMMERCIAL - INDUSTRIAL

0.91 10.95 1.01



 

Group A

Twp Tax Prop Parcel ID Nbhd Owner Multi Section Grouping SDFID Tran Asses Asses Asses Sale Assess Abs

Dist Class T/Sale Parcel Date Land Imp Total Price Sale Dev

T/Sale Ratio

0007 013 500 69-13-12-113-050.003-013 5993000-013 N ResVac AllResVac C69-2024-0020801 10/11/2024 $1,000 $0 $1,000 $1,000 1.00 0.00

0005 010 500 69-08-19-100-007.042-010 5996000-010 N ResVac AllResVac C69-2024-0020577 5/21/2024 $38,800 $0 $38,800 $35,000 1.11 0.11

0005 010 500 69-08-19-100-007.071-010 5996000-010 N ResVac AllResVac C69-2024-0020408 1/8/2024 $34,400 $0 $34,400 $39,900 0.86 0.14

0011 021 500 69-09-35-200-008.002-021 5993000-021 N ResVac AllResVac C69-2024-0020667 7/18/2024 $38,100 $0 $38,100 $38,000 1.00 0.00

0009 019 500 69-12-02-400-029.008-019 5090200-019 N ResVac AllResVac C69-2024-0020509 4/3/2024 $2,800 $0 $2,800 $2,500 1.12 0.12

0005 010 500 69-08-19-100-007.050-010 5996000-010 N ResVac AllResVac C69-2023-0017789 1/4/2023 $29,400 $0 $29,400 $30,000 0.98 0.02

6 Median 1.00

COD 6.48

PRD 1.03

Residential Vacant Ratio Report

Number of  Sales:



 

Group NONE

Twp Tax Prop Parcel ID Nbhd Owner Multi Section Grouping SDFID Tran Asses Asses Asses Sale Assess Abs

Dist Class T/Sale Parcel Date Land Imp Total Price Sale Dev

T/Sale Ratio

0001 001 510 69-01-32-400-052.000-001 5010400-001 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020514 4/2/2024 $26,800 $167,500 $194,300 $230,000 0.84 0.11

0001 003 510 69-02-21-300-037.043-003 5040700-017 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020760 9/5/2024 $21,300 $210,400 $231,700 $324,000 0.72 0.24

0001 002 511 69-02-22-400-009.002-002 5020300-002 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020530 4/12/2024 $32,600 $439,300 $471,900 $490,000 0.96 0.01

0001 003 510 69-02-27-400-023.018-003 5020300-003 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020573 5/17/2024 $22,600 $248,300 $270,900 $288,000 0.94 0.02

0001 002 510 69-02-27-443-059.002-002 5020300-002 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020511 4/2/2024 $20,600 $205,000 $225,600 $261,200 0.86 0.09

0001 003 510 69-02-28-100-028.003-003 5040100-003 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020812 10/15/2024 $30,300 $652,700 $683,000 $554,900 1.23 0.27

0001 003 510 69-02-28-400-039.000-003 5040100-003 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020501 3/21/2024 $56,800 $510,700 $567,500 $589,000 0.96 0.01

0001 003 510 69-02-28-400-064.000-003 5040100-003 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020590 5/22/2024 $39,400 $458,000 $497,400 $440,000 1.13 0.17

0001 003 510 69-02-28-400-138.000-003 5040100-003 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020534 4/12/2024 $43,700 $615,100 $658,800 $675,000 0.98 0.02

0001 003 510 69-02-28-442-011.002-003 5040100-003 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020788 10/1/2024 $15,400 $309,700 $325,100 $300,000 1.08 0.13

0001 003 510 69-02-28-800-089.000-003 5040100-003 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020820 10/31/2024 $35,800 $482,800 $518,600 $490,000 1.06 0.10

0001 002 510 69-02-34-100-006.000-002 5020500-002 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020849 11/22/2024 $31,500 $113,500 $145,000 $185,000 0.78 0.17

0001 001 510 69-02-36-200-003.000-001 5991000-001 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020630 6/20/2024 $39,200 $184,900 $224,100 $217,300 1.03 0.08

0001 002 511 69-06-03-200-007.000-002 5020300-002 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020840 11/14/2024 $34,400 $257,100 $291,500 $304,000 0.96 0.00

0001 001 511 69-07-04-200-009.000-001 5991000-001 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020419 1/17/2024 $50,800 $134,900 $185,700 $195,000 0.95 0.00

0001 004 510 69-07-09-333-021.000-004 5200200-004 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020682 7/19/2024 $40,000 $166,500 $206,500 $239,500 0.86 0.09

0001 004 510 69-07-09-333-024.000-004 5200200-004 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020506 3/27/2024 $20,000 $198,900 $218,900 $229,000 0.96 0.00

0001 004 510 69-07-09-333-031.000-004 5200200-004 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020890 12/16/2024 $18,600 $181,400 $200,000 $200,000 1.00 0.04

0001 004 510 69-07-09-443-009.000-004 5200400-004 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020889 12/17/2024 $19,900 $252,100 $272,000 $327,500 0.83 0.13

0001 004 510 69-07-09-443-019.000-004 5200400-004 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020504 3/21/2024 $31,600 $348,000 $379,600 $365,000 1.04 0.08

0001 004 510 69-07-16-222-008.000-004 5200200-004 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020637 6/24/2024 $20,500 $142,900 $163,400 $175,000 0.93 0.02

0001 004 510 69-07-17-400-027.042-004 5200200-004 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020475 3/8/2024 $16,200 $170,200 $186,400 $218,000 0.86 0.10

0001 001 510 69-01-33-300-023.003-001 5991000-001 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020678 7/26/2024 $56,100 $225,000 $281,100 $350,000 0.80 0.15

0001 003 510 69-02-21-200-012.001-003 5040300-003 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020614 6/4/2024 $30,600 $264,300 $294,900 $256,000 1.15 0.20

0001 003 510 69-02-21-300-037.014-003 5040700-017 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020561 5/1/2024 $29,000 $192,000 $221,000 $270,000 0.82 0.14

0001 003 510 69-02-28-222-030.000-003 5040500-003 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020821 11/1/2024 $54,900 $237,600 $292,500 $329,900 0.89 0.07

0001 001 510 69-07-06-100-003.003-001 5991000-001 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020631 2/27/2024 $46,900 $124,000 $170,900 $150,000 1.14 0.18

0001 004 510 69-07-16-222-030.000-004 5200200-004 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020700 7/29/2024 $10,300 $142,700 $153,000 $170,000 0.90 0.06

0001 004 510 69-07-16-222-033.000-004 5200200-004 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020507 3/22/2024 $10,300 $154,200 $164,500 $196,836 0.84 0.12

0001 004 510 69-07-17-400-026.002-004 5200200-004 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020701 8/1/2024 $16,100 $230,900 $247,000 $255,000 0.97 0.01

0001 004 510 69-07-17-400-026.003-004 5200200-004 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020574 5/17/2024 $15,700 $230,900 $246,600 $259,000 0.95 0.00

0001 004 510 69-07-17-400-027.000-004 5200200-004 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020665 7/11/2024 $15,200 $235,800 $251,000 $252,500 0.99 0.04

0001 004 510 69-07-17-400-027.003-004 5200200-004 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020429 1/24/2024 $15,200 $212,600 $227,800 $225,000 1.01 0.06

33 Median 0.96

COD 9.27

PRD 0.99

Group AResImp

Twp Tax Prop Parcel ID Nbhd Owner Multi Section Grouping SDFID Tran Asses Asses Asses Sale Assess Abs

Dist Class T/Sale Parcel Date Land Imp Total Price Sale Dev

T/Sale Ratio

0011 022 510 69-09-25-112-002.000-022 5993000-022 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020422 1/18/2024 $48,700 $70,100 $118,800 $125,000 0.95 0.05

0010 020 541 69-18-31-200-002.012-020 6020001-020MH N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020433 1/26/2024 $27,100 $93,300 $120,400 $139,000 0.87 0.04

0011 021 511 69-08-29-200-022.000-021 5993000-021 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020450 2/6/2024 $45,500 $136,500 $182,000 $225,000 0.81 0.10

0011 022 510 69-09-25-112-001.000-022 5993000-022 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020481 3/8/2024 $42,500 $109,800 $152,300 $180,000 0.85 0.06

0002 005 510 69-17-23-400-022.000-005 5992000-005 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020539 4/16/2024 $20,800 $81,100 $101,900 $108,000 0.94 0.04

0011 021 510 69-09-27-100-003.010-021 5993000-021 Y ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020598 5/31/2024 $59,400 $390,700 $450,100 $500,000 0.90 0.00

0002 005 510 69-17-18-400-016.000-005 5992000-005 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020602 5/24/2024 $20,500 $155,100 $175,600 $216,666 0.81 0.09

0002 005 510 69-17-20-444-019.000-005 5050400-005 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020604 6/3/2024 $13,400 $130,400 $143,800 $125,000 1.15 0.25

0002 005 599 69-17-14-111-014.001-005 5050300-005 Y ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020625 6/5/2024 $50,600 $138,500 $189,100 $150,000 1.26 0.36

0011 021 510 69-09-35-200-018.001-021 5993000-021 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020644 4/26/2024 $35,300 $106,600 $141,900 $170,000 0.83 0.07

0009 018 510 69-10-32-200-005.000-018 5994000-018 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020652 6/25/2024 $30,500 $87,600 $118,100 $123,700 0.95 0.05

0009 020 510 69-12-03-444-003.000-019 5090200-019 Y ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020710 8/16/2024 $5,400 $94,500 $99,000 $115,000 0.86 0.04

0011 021 511 69-14-14-300-047.002-021 5993000-021 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020721 7/29/2024 $37,500 $100,400 $137,900 $169,000 0.82 0.09

0004 008 541 69-10-01-300-011.001-008 6008001-008MH Y ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020735 8/19/2024 $29,100 $45,000 $90,000 $89,400 1.01 0.10

0011 019 512 69-15-18-400-009.025-021 5220700-021 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020739 9/6/2024 $48,700 $255,200 $303,900 $345,000 0.88 0.02

0002 005 511 69-18-12-800-021.003-005 5992000-005 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020743 8/30/2024 $23,700 $106,200 $129,900 $116,000 1.12 0.22

0011 021 511 69-15-06-200-004.001-021 5993000-021 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020772 9/19/2024 $59,000 $183,000 $242,000 $295,000 0.82 0.08

0009 019 510 69-12-10-111-022.000-019 5090100-019 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020800 10/12/2024 $6,900 $49,400 $56,300 $53,000 1.06 0.16

0011 021 512 69-14-22-400-007.001-021 5993000-021 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020814 10/23/2024 $74,100 $310,400 $384,500 $425,000 0.90 0.00

0002 005 510 69-17-14-111-028.000-005 5050300-005 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020824 10/25/2024 $6,400 $117,300 $123,700 $125,000 0.99 0.08

0011 021 510 69-09-27-100-003.012-021 5993000-021 Y ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020842 11/15/2024 $107,000 $465,600 $572,600 $630,000 0.91 0.00

0002 005 510 69-17-19-200-004.002-005 6005001-005MH N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020844 11/22/2024 $20,800 $120,200 $141,000 $170,000 0.83 0.08

0004 008 510 69-05-25-300-021.002-008 5993000-008 N ResImp AResImp C69-2024-0020909 12/27/2024 $39,900 $151,100 $191,000 $159,280 1.20 0.29

23 Median 0.90

COD 10.92

PRD 1.03

Group B

Residential Improved Ratio Report

Number of  Sales:

Number of  Sales:



Twp Tax Prop Parcel ID Nbhd Owner Multi Section Grouping SDFID Tran Asses Asses Asses Sale Assess Abs

Dist Class T/Sale Parcel Date Land Imp Total Price Sale Dev

T/Sale Ratio

0005 010 510 69-08-19-300-007.021-010 5080200-010 Y ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020417 1/12/2024 $24,500 $196,800 $221,300 $225,000 0.98 0.07

0006 012 510 69-05-29-100-003.001-012 5994010-012 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020436 1/30/2024 $25,800 $133,500 $159,300 $185,000 0.86 0.05

0006 011 541 69-05-32-400-015.001-011 6011001-011MH N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020811 10/21/2024 $27,600 $46,800 $74,400 $80,000 0.93 0.02

0005 009 510 69-06-26-400-017.007-009 5996000-009 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020466 2/16/2024 $39,100 $351,700 $390,800 $350,000 1.12 0.20

0005 009 510 69-07-29-200-017.000-009 5996000-009 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020608 5/31/2024 $42,500 $179,600 $222,100 $212,000 1.05 0.13

0005 009 511 69-07-30-400-013.000-009 5996000-009 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020549 4/25/2024 $44,000 $188,800 $232,800 $275,000 0.85 0.07

0005 009 510 69-07-32-100-004.000-009 5996000-009 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020723 8/23/2024 $39,500 $202,900 $242,400 $225,000 1.08 0.16

0005 009 511 69-08-17-100-003.003-009 5996000-009 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020785 9/23/2024 $39,900 $170,000 $209,900 $250,000 0.84 0.07

0005 010 510 69-08-19-333-040.000-010 5140500-010 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020846 11/20/2024 $17,000 $211,000 $228,000 $265,000 0.86 0.05

0005 010 510 69-08-19-400-007.027-010 5080200-010 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020813 6/5/2024 $7,000 $252,400 $259,400 $259,000 1.00 0.09

0005 007 510 69-08-19-700-007.032-010 5080200-010 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020443 2/7/2024 $4,700 $211,700 $216,400 $244,900 0.88 0.03

0005 009 511 69-09-24-300-012.000-009 5996000-009 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020782 9/24/2024 $38,000 $180,700 $218,700 $259,000 0.84 0.07

0005 010 510 69-09-24-400-026.000-010 5140500-010 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020732 8/30/2024 $18,100 $225,900 $244,000 $196,000 1.24 0.33

0005 010 520 69-09-24-441-094.000-010 5140100-010 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020705 8/12/2024 $7,100 $108,100 $115,200 $120,000 0.96 0.05

0005 010 510 69-09-24-444-032.001-010 5140100-010 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020781 9/20/2024 $14,500 $105,600 $120,100 $144,500 0.83 0.08

0003 006 510 69-10-07-400-024.001-006 5994000-006 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020865 12/6/2024 $26,700 $226,600 $253,300 $253,250 1.00 0.09

0003 007 510 69-10-15-334-025.000-007 5170100-007 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020435 1/31/2024 $8,400 $76,000 $84,400 $79,500 1.06 0.15

0003 006 511 69-10-18-100-001.001-006 5994000-006 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020473 2/13/2024 $37,300 $245,200 $282,500 $284,000 0.99 0.08

0003 006 510 69-10-19-400-028.002-006 5994000-006 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020465 2/22/2024 $32,500 $149,300 $181,800 $225,000 0.81 0.11

0003 007 510 69-10-22-222-087.000-007 5170600-007 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020460 2/16/2024 $16,300 $136,100 $152,400 $189,900 0.80 0.11

0003 007 510 69-10-22-222-095.000-007 5170600-007 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020874 12/12/2024 $8,200 $227,600 $235,800 $260,000 0.91 0.01

0003 007 510 69-10-22-442-013.000-007 5170400-007 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020400 1/4/2024 $16,800 $91,000 $107,800 $110,000 0.98 0.07

0003 006 510 69-10-24-100-008.000-006 5994000-006 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020666 7/17/2024 $29,200 $12,800 $42,000 $40,000 1.05 0.14

0006 011 510 69-04-34-400-005.003-011 5994010-011 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020878 12/7/2024 $49,500 $152,700 $202,200 $250,000 0.81 0.11

0005 010 510 69-08-19-400-007.006-010 5080200-010 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020502 3/26/2024 $11,500 $288,000 $299,500 $355,000 0.84 0.07

0005 009 510 69-09-24-300-007.002-009 6009001-009MH N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020767 9/20/2024 $44,000 $186,600 $230,600 $275,000 0.84 0.08

0005 010 510 69-09-24-400-025.000-010 5140500-010 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020695 7/29/2024 $17,000 $190,500 $207,500 $239,900 0.86 0.05

0005 010 510 69-09-24-441-067.001-010 5140100-010 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020882 12/9/2024 $7,300 $16,000 $23,300 $29,000 0.80 0.11

0005 010 510 69-09-24-444-094.000-010 5140100-010 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020698 8/2/2024 $7,300 $169,800 $177,100 $210,000 0.84 0.07

0005 010 510 69-09-24-444-112.000-010 5140100-010 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020601 5/29/2024 $7,800 $187,500 $195,300 $175,000 1.12 0.20

0005 010 510 69-09-24-444-128.000-010 5140100-010 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020428 1/2/2024 $6,600 $118,500 $125,100 $103,000 1.21 0.30

0003 007 510 69-10-15-442-014.000-007 5170900-007 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020430 1/29/2024 $23,900 $133,400 $157,300 $185,000 0.85 0.06

0003 006 510 69-10-19-100-012.001-006 5994000-006 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020543 4/23/2024 $26,500 $155,600 $182,100 $175,000 1.04 0.13

0003 007 510 69-10-22-222-007.000-007 5170600-007 N ResImp BResImp C69-2024-0020737 8/30/2024 $13,000 $100,300 $113,300 $123,000 0.92 0.01

34 Median 0.91

COD 10.95

PRD 1.01

Group NONE

Twp Tax Prop Parcel ID Nbhd Owner Multi Section Grouping SDFID Tran Asses Asses Asses Sale Assess Abs

Dist Class T/Sale Parcel Date Land Imp Total Price Sale Dev

T/Sale Ratio

0007 014 510 69-13-12-334-025.000-014 5210400-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020412 1/6/2024 $11,000 $156,100 $167,100 $170,000 0.98 0.01

0007 014 510 69-13-12-333-039.000-014 5993000-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020446 2/14/2024 $26,300 $174,200 $200,500 $242,000 0.83 0.15

0007 014 510 69-13-13-222-025.000-014 5210400-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020452 2/9/2024 $10,500 $162,300 $172,800 $190,000 0.91 0.06

0007 014 510 69-13-12-333-038.000-014 5210600-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020463 2/20/2024 $19,500 $135,300 $154,800 $128,000 1.21 0.24

0007 014 510 69-13-11-444-004.000-014 5210600-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020470 2/28/2024 $15,500 $186,300 $201,800 $200,000 1.01 0.04

0007 014 510 69-13-12-221-081.000-014 5210100-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020479 3/8/2024 $12,100 $110,500 $122,600 $125,000 0.98 0.01

0007 014 510 69-13-12-332-031.001-014 5993000-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020484 3/13/2024 $21,200 $78,900 $100,100 $110,000 0.91 0.06

0007 014 511 69-13-13-200-005.028-014 5210410-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020486 3/15/2024 $23,700 $213,900 $237,600 $236,000 1.01 0.03

0007 014 510 69-13-12-331-019.000-014 5210400-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020491 3/12/2024 $10,400 $133,600 $144,000 $160,000 0.90 0.07

0007 014 510 69-13-12-224-078.000-014 5210400-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020505 3/28/2024 $7,000 $150,600 $157,600 $153,000 1.03 0.06

0007 014 510 69-13-12-442-017.000-014 5210300-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020508 4/1/2024 $16,300 $146,100 $162,400 $159,000 1.02 0.05

0007 014 510 69-13-12-113-029.000-014 5210100-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020510 3/21/2024 $22,900 $193,400 $216,300 $220,000 0.98 0.01

0007 014 510 69-13-13-222-023.000-014 5210400-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020571 4/15/2024 $10,500 $147,100 $157,600 $172,000 0.92 0.06

0007 013 510 69-13-36-400-008.000-013 5993000-013 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020607 6/5/2024 $40,500 $72,900 $113,400 $115,000 0.99 0.01

0007 014 510 69-13-12-333-005.000-014 5210600-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020626 6/24/2024 $20,800 $182,700 $203,500 $250,000 0.81 0.16

0007 014 510 69-13-12-224-017.000-014 479054-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020664 7/16/2024 $11,200 $145,400 $156,600 $167,500 0.93 0.04

0007 014 510 69-13-12-224-098.000-014 5210800-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020688 7/18/2024 $5,000 $121,900 $126,900 $150,000 0.85 0.13

0007 014 510 69-13-12-334-014.000-014 5210400-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020754 9/10/2024 $15,800 $210,900 $226,700 $265,500 0.85 0.12

0007 014 510 69-13-11-400-052.000-014 5210700-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020776 9/20/2024 $16,200 $116,500 $132,700 $100,000 1.33 0.35

0007 014 510 69-13-12-332-059.000-014 5210700-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020791 10/2/2024 $10,800 $99,500 $110,300 $110,000 1.00 0.03

0007 013 511 69-14-19-400-007.001-013 5993000-013 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020793 9/28/2024 $52,700 $82,600 $135,300 $170,000 0.80 0.18

0007 014 510 69-13-12-113-049.000-014 5210100-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020802 10/11/2024 $50,600 $213,900 $264,500 $228,000 1.16 0.19

0007 013 521 69-14-09-400-010.000-013 5993000-013 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020848 11/22/2024 $40,500 $164,000 $204,500 $210,000 0.97 0.00

0007 014 510 69-13-01-334-012.000-014 5210100-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020879 12/12/2024 $9,200 $211,600 $220,800 $243,000 0.91 0.07

0007 014 510 69-13-12-333-018.000-014 5210600-014 N ResImp None C69-2024-0020888 12/18/2024 $15,500 $134,400 $149,900 $176,250 0.85 0.12

25 Median 0.97
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0008 017 510 69-02-19-114-015.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020572 5/15/2024 $14,800 $182,500 $197,300 $228,000 0.87 0.07

0008 017 510 69-02-19-441-013.000-017 5030800-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020694 7/29/2024 $9,100 $236,100 $245,200 $270,000 0.91 0.03

0008 017 510 69-02-19-441-067.000-017 5030800-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020544 4/26/2024 $9,600 $217,000 $226,600 $214,000 1.06 0.13

0008 017 510 69-02-19-441-091.000-017 5030800-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020560 4/29/2024 $10,000 $125,900 $135,900 $165,000 0.82 0.11

0008 017 510 69-02-19-442-009.001-017 5031000-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020891 12/13/2024 $29,800 $147,400 $177,200 $202,500 0.88 0.06

0008 017 510 69-02-19-442-025.000-017 5030700-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020402 1/4/2024 $22,200 $619,400 $641,600 $658,000 0.98 0.04

0008 017 510 69-02-19-442-026.000-017 5030700-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020541 3/29/2024 $21,400 $363,000 $384,400 $465,000 0.83 0.11

0008 017 510 69-02-19-444-011.000-017 5030800-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020771 9/24/2024 $16,900 $280,900 $297,800 $250,000 1.19 0.26

0008 017 510 69-02-19-444-025.000-017 5030800-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020738 9/9/2024 $12,700 $319,900 $332,600 $369,900 0.90 0.03

0008 017 510 69-02-20-100-019.050-017 5031001-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020657 7/1/2024 $18,700 $234,900 $253,600 $315,000 0.81 0.13

0008 017 510 69-02-20-100-019.051-017 5031001-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020542 4/26/2024 $18,700 $293,500 $312,200 $312,500 1.00 0.07

0008 017 510 69-02-20-113-005.000-017 5030200-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020474 2/29/2024 $35,200 $158,200 $193,400 $212,000 0.91 0.02

0008 017 510 69-02-20-113-006.000-017 5030200-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020881 12/13/2024 $42,700 $129,200 $171,900 $176,000 0.98 0.04

0008 017 510 69-02-20-223-055.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020649 7/1/2024 $9,200 $242,700 $251,900 $280,000 0.90 0.03

0008 017 510 69-02-20-224-006.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020769 9/20/2024 $10,800 $184,400 $195,200 $201,000 0.97 0.04

0008 017 510 69-02-20-331-051.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020653 7/1/2024 $10,800 $160,500 $171,300 $179,000 0.96 0.02

0008 017 510 69-02-20-332-007.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020533 4/16/2024 $10,800 $192,500 $203,300 $220,000 0.92 0.01

0008 017 510 69-02-20-332-050.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020563 5/8/2024 $14,500 $136,400 $150,900 $120,000 1.26 0.32

0008 017 510 69-02-20-333-026.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020867 12/4/2024 $7,200 $178,600 $185,800 $170,000 1.09 0.16

0008 017 510 69-02-20-333-078.000-017 5030600-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020613 5/31/2024 $13,300 $208,700 $222,000 $242,000 0.92 0.02

0008 017 510 69-02-20-333-093.000-017 5030600-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020697 7/31/2024 $10,700 $153,600 $164,300 $175,000 0.94 0.01

0008 017 510 69-02-20-400-016.010-017 5030400-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020662 7/11/2024 $26,000 $250,600 $276,600 $285,000 0.97 0.04

0008 017 510 69-02-20-442-013.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020841 11/12/2024 $12,500 $175,700 $188,200 $200,000 0.94 0.01

0008 017 510 69-02-20-444-003.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020770 9/23/2024 $9,700 $175,900 $185,600 $215,000 0.86 0.07

0008 017 510 69-02-29-112-037.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020496 3/18/2024 $20,000 $172,100 $192,100 $184,000 1.04 0.11

0008 017 510 69-02-29-112-065.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020713 8/16/2024 $11,400 $159,000 $170,400 $140,000 1.22 0.28

0008 017 510 69-02-29-221-045.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020805 10/17/2024 $10,000 $205,300 $215,300 $208,500 1.03 0.10

0008 017 510 69-02-29-222-002.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020822 10/30/2024 $10,300 $219,400 $229,700 $210,000 1.09 0.16

0008 017 510 69-02-29-222-013.000-017 5031000-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020603 5/31/2024 $28,900 $271,100 $300,000 $350,000 0.86 0.08

0008 017 510 69-02-29-222-036.002-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020498 3/25/2024 $33,400 $168,900 $202,300 $197,500 1.02 0.09

0008 017 510 69-02-29-400-057.001-017 5031000-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020589 5/24/2024 $24,100 $405,100 $429,200 $416,000 1.03 0.10

0008 017 510 69-02-29-400-057.008-017 5031000-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020524 4/4/2024 $18,200 $410,100 $428,300 $399,000 1.07 0.14

0008 017 510 69-02-29-400-057.024-017 5031000-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020758 9/9/2024 $17,400 $402,700 $420,100 $450,000 0.93 0.00

0008 015 510 69-02-30-100-006.000-015 5995000-015 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020836 11/18/2024 $30,800 $235,900 $266,700 $300,000 0.89 0.04

0008 015 510 69-03-36-100-006.000-015 5995000-015 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020503 3/28/2024 $39,600 $151,000 $190,600 $187,500 1.02 0.08

0008 015 511 69-05-02-200-014.000-015 5995000-015 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020616 6/14/2024 $52,400 $233,800 $286,200 $325,000 0.88 0.05

0008 015 510 69-05-14-400-011.000-015 5995000-015 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020908 12/20/2024 $45,500 $545,700 $591,200 $630,000 0.94 0.00

0008 015 541 69-06-18-400-012.003-015 5995000-015 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020733 8/30/2024 $43,500 $203,000 $246,500 $300,000 0.82 0.11

0008 017 510 69-02-20-113-012.000-017 5030200-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020833 11/8/2024 $60,000 $189,500 $249,500 $270,000 0.92 0.01

0008 017 510 69-02-20-223-017.000-017 5030900-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020757 9/16/2024 $28,000 $276,900 $304,900 $365,000 0.84 0.10

0008 017 510 69-02-20-223-072.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020715 8/16/2024 $12,500 $165,700 $178,200 $212,000 0.84 0.09

0008 017 510 69-02-20-334-003.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020823 10/28/2024 $12,900 $182,400 $195,300 $215,000 0.91 0.03

0008 017 510 69-02-20-334-076.000-017 5030100-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020583 5/8/2024 $17,200 $163,400 $180,600 $142,700 1.27 0.33

0008 017 510 69-02-29-223-008.000-017 5030500-017 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020860 11/27/2024 $27,500 $175,000 $202,500 $245,000 0.83 0.11

0008 015 510 69-03-25-100-002.000-015 5995000-015 N ResImp NONE C69-2024-0020761 9/18/2024 $55,600 $618,300 $673,900 $825,000 0.82 0.12

45 Median 0.93
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0008 017 429 69-02-20-332-046.000-017 399003-017 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0019241 9/28/2023 $30,600 $682,200 $712,800 $600,000 1.19 0.18

0001 003 340 69-02-21-400-042.003-003 3010000-003 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0017785 1/3/2023 $137,000 $2,038,900 $2,175,900 $1,900,000 1.15 0.14

0006 012 499 69-05-29-222-029.000-012 4160000-012 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017772 12/22/2022 $5,200 $55,200 $60,400 $60,000 1.01 0.00

0007 014 425 69-13-13-200-005.072-014 499009-014 N ComImp AllCom C69-2024-0020426 1/17/2024 $70,000 $405,600 $475,600 $475,000 1.00 0.00

0002 005 429 69-17-14-111-033.000-005 499042-005 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0019228 9/20/2023 $1,000 $61,900 $62,900 $55,000 1.14 0.14

0001 001 429 69-01-29-400-026.001-001 4010000-001 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017122 2/24/2022 $49,400 $226,000 $275,400 $340,000 0.81 0.19

0001 001 499 69-01-31-200-009.003-001 4010000-001 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017659 10/31/2022 $100,000 $336,700 $436,700 $500,000 0.87 0.13

0008 017 431 69-02-20-112-010.003-017 499030-017 N ComImp AllCom C69-2024-0020525 5/30/2023 $96,100 $456,200 $552,300 $550,000 1.00 0.00

0008 017 430 69-02-20-331-062.000-017 479051-017 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017489 6/20/2022 $11,600 $91,100 $102,700 $115,000 0.89 0.11

0008 017 447 69-02-20-331-065.000-017 479051-017 N ComImp AllCom C69-2024-0020399 1/2/2024 $9,300 $419,100 $428,400 $401,000 1.07 0.07

0008 017 429 69-02-20-331-109.000-017 479051-017 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017294 6/1/2022 $20,300 $172,000 $192,300 $250,000 0.77 0.23

0008 017 440 69-02-20-331-125.000-017 479069-017 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0020405 11/16/2023 $21,300 $97,600 $118,900 $140,000 0.85 0.15

0008 017 455 69-02-20-334-006.000-017 479054-017 N ComImp AllCom C69-2024-0020712 7/15/2024 $20,000 $259,700 $279,700 $250,000 1.12 0.12

0008 017 442 69-02-20-441-004.000-017 499018-017 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0019225 9/22/2023 $47,700 $282,700 $330,400 $345,000 0.96 0.05

0008 017 420 69-02-20-442-058.001-017 499009-017 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017295 6/1/2022 $19,600 $135,600 $155,200 $125,000 1.24 0.24

0001 003 429 69-02-21-300-028.000-003 4040100-003 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017602 9/26/2022 $45,700 $106,900 $152,600 $209,000 0.73 0.27

0001 002 499 69-02-27-443-012.000-002 4010000-002 N ComImp AllCom C69-2024-0020453 2/12/2024 $31,800 $171,800 $203,600 $185,000 1.10 0.10

0001 003 420 69-02-28-200-023.000-003 4004100-003 N ComImp AllCom C69-2024-0020456 2/6/2024 $57,100 $439,900 $497,000 $460,000 1.08 0.08

0001 003 442 69-02-28-300-158.000-003 4040100-003 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0020323 11/20/2023 $63,400 $388,300 $451,700 $550,000 0.82 0.18

0008 017 401 69-02-29-222-006.000-017 479039-017 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017058 1/10/2022 $16,500 $212,400 $228,900 $200,000 1.14 0.14

0006 012 429 69-05-29-222-009.000-012 479042-012 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0020406 12/28/2023 $10,000 $148,100 $158,100 $200,000 0.79 0.21

0006 012 499 69-05-29-224-007.006-012 499027-012 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0017858 3/10/2023 $31,000 $1,352,100 $1,383,100 $1,575,000 0.88 0.12

0001 002 455 69-06-04-200-007.004-002 4020100-002 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017499 7/20/2022 $58,000 $196,400 $254,400 $250,000 1.02 0.01

0008 015 499 69-06-06-100-003.000-015 4130000-015 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0017824 1/31/2023 $48,400 $2,900 $51,300 $51,200 1.00 0.00

0001 004 599 69-07-09-333-054.001-004 4020200-004 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017322 6/10/2022 $10,500 $105,500 $116,000 $140,000 0.83 0.17

0001 004 447 69-07-17-111-041.001-004 4020200-004 N ComImp AllCom C69-2024-0020442 11/9/2023 $1,200 $80,100 $81,300 $65,000 1.25 0.25

0005 010 442 69-08-19-332-017.001-010 479003-010 N ComImp AllCom C69-2024-0020875 12/11/2024 $12,400 $301,500 $313,900 $285,000 1.10 0.10

0005 010 401 69-08-19-333-034.000-010 499024-010 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0018111 7/27/2023 $48,100 $153,500 $201,600 $195,000 1.03 0.03

0011 022 420 69-08-30-222-013.000-022 479018-022 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0019219 9/20/2023 $27,500 $33,800 $61,300 $67,000 0.91 0.09

0003 007 429 69-10-22-221-033.000-007 479036-007 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0018105 7/26/2023 $5,100 $116,100 $121,200 $145,000 0.84 0.17

0003 007 699 69-10-22-222-052.000-007 5170600-007 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017634 10/14/2022 $22,300 $78,600 $100,900 $80,000 1.26 0.26

0003 007 429 69-10-22-222-069.000-007 479036-007 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017721 11/28/2022 $4,200 $184,600 $188,800 $173,000 1.09 0.09

0003 007 499 69-10-22-223-005.000-007 479024-007 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0020404 11/26/2023 $9,200 $102,400 $111,600 $90,000 1.24 0.24

0003 007 499 69-10-22-224-008.000-007 479039-007 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0017893 6/1/2023 $14,300 $134,600 $148,900 $130,000 1.15 0.14

0003 007 640 69-10-22-224-016.000-007 479039-007 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0017831 2/11/2023 $11,300 $99,500 $110,800 $91,000 1.22 0.21

0003 007 455 69-10-22-400-037.009-007 499003-007 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017554 8/24/2022 $75,500 $275,600 $351,100 $450,000 0.78 0.22

0003 007 444 69-10-22-700-039.000-007 499003-007 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017352 6/16/2022 $32,500 $101,300 $133,800 $163,000 0.82 0.18

0007 014 499 69-13-11-114-010.000-014 5993000-014 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017440 7/15/2022 $54,100 $328,800 $382,900 $430,000 0.89 0.11

0007 014 420 69-13-12-200-013.000-014 5993000-014 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017806 12/29/2022 $33,500 $34,000 $67,500 $90,000 0.75 0.25

0007 014 402 69-13-12-200-014.007-014 499039-014 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0019252 10/10/2023 $79,000 $642,830 $721,830 $850,000 0.85 0.15

0007 014 420 69-13-12-224-049.000-014 479039-014 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0018143 8/11/2023 $22,100 $178,200 $200,300 $142,500 1.41 0.40

0007 014 450 69-13-12-224-072.000-014 479039-014 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0017821 2/3/2023 $11,000 $80,600 $91,600 $120,000 0.76 0.24

0007 014 430 69-13-12-224-101.000-014 479039-014 N ComImp AllCom C69-2022-0017300 6/1/2022 $15,400 $105,900 $121,300 $165,000 0.74 0.27

0007 014 431 69-13-12-331-006.001-014 499039-014 N ComImp AllCom C69-2024-0020686 7/24/2024 $38,600 $215,900 $254,500 $255,000 1.00 0.01

0002 005 455 69-17-20-444-010.001-005 5050400-005 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0017814 1/13/2023 $21,100 $67,100 $88,200 $75,000 1.18 0.17

0002 005 420 69-18-03-200-011.000-005 4190000-005 N ComImp AllCom C69-2023-0017816 1/27/2023 $50,400 $41,200 $91,600 $80,000 1.15 0.14
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C69-2022-0017058 69-02-29-222-006.000-017 N Y ComImp AllCom 0008 479039-017 401 017 1/10/2022 $200,000 $16,500 $212,400 $228,900

C69-2022-0017122 69-01-29-400-026.001-001 N Y ComImp AllCom 0001 4010000-001 429 001 2/24/2022 $340,000 $49,400 $226,000 $275,400

C69-2022-0017294 69-02-20-331-109.000-017 N Y ComImp AllCom 0008 479051-017 429 017 6/1/2022 $250,000 $20,300 $172,000 $192,300

C69-2022-0017295 69-02-20-442-058.001-017 N Y ComImp AllCom 0008 499009-017 420 017 6/1/2022 $125,000 $19,600 $135,600 $155,200

C69-2022-0017300 69-13-12-224-101.000-014 N Y ComImp AllCom 0007 479039-014 430 014 6/1/2022 $165,000 $15,400 $105,900 $121,300

C69-2022-0017322 69-07-09-333-054.001-004 N Y ComImp AllCom 0001 4020200-004 599 004 6/10/2022 $140,000 $10,500 $105,500 $116,000

C69-2022-0017352 69-10-22-700-039.000-007 N Y ComImp AllCom 0003 499003-007 444 007 6/16/2022 $163,000 $32,500 $101,300 $133,800

C69-2022-0017440 69-13-11-114-010.000-014 N Y ComImp AllCom 0007 5993000-014 499 014 7/15/2022 $430,000 $54,100 $328,800 $382,900

C69-2022-0017489 69-02-20-331-062.000-017 N Y ComImp AllCom 0008 479051-017 430 017 6/20/2022 $115,000 $11,600 $91,100 $102,700

C69-2022-0017499 69-06-04-200-007.004-002 N Y ComImp AllCom 0001 4020100-002 455 002 7/20/2022 $250,000 $58,000 $196,400 $254,400

C69-2022-0017554 69-10-22-400-037.009-007 N Y ComImp AllCom 0003 499003-007 455 007 8/24/2022 $450,000 $75,500 $275,600 $351,100

C69-2022-0017602 69-02-21-300-028.000-003 N Y ComImp AllCom 0001 4040100-003 429 003 9/26/2022 $209,000 $45,700 $106,900 $152,600

C69-2022-0017634 69-10-22-222-052.000-007 N Y ComImp AllCom 0003 5170600-007 699 007 10/14/2022 $80,000 $22,300 $78,600 $100,900

C69-2022-0017659 69-01-31-200-009.003-001 N Y ComImp AllCom 0001 4010000-001 499 001 10/31/2022 $500,000 $100,000 $336,700 $436,700

C69-2022-0017721 69-10-22-222-069.000-007 N Y ComImp AllCom 0003 479036-007 429 007 11/28/2022 $173,000 $4,200 $184,600 $188,800

C69-2022-0017772 69-05-29-222-029.000-012 N Y ComImp AllCom 0006 4160000-012 499 012 12/22/2022 $60,000 $5,200 $55,200 $60,400

C69-2022-0017806 69-13-12-200-013.000-014 N Y ComImp AllCom 0007 5993000-014 420 014 12/29/2022 $90,000 $33,500 $34,000 $67,500

C69-2023-0017785 69-02-21-400-042.003-003 N Y ComImp AllCom 0001 3010000-003 340 003 1/3/2023 $1,900,000 $137,000 $2,038,900 $2,175,900

C69-2023-0017814 69-17-20-444-010.001-005 N Y ComImp AllCom 0002 5050400-005 455 005 1/13/2023 $75,000 $21,100 $67,100 $88,200

C69-2023-0017816 69-18-03-200-011.000-005 N Y ComImp AllCom 0002 4190000-005 420 005 1/27/2023 $80,000 $50,400 $41,200 $91,600

C69-2023-0017821 69-13-12-224-072.000-014 N Y ComImp AllCom 0007 479039-014 450 014 2/3/2023 $120,000 $11,000 $80,600 $91,600

C69-2023-0017824 69-06-06-100-003.000-015 N Y ComImp AllCom 0008 4130000-015 499 015 1/31/2023 $51,200 $48,400 $2,900 $51,300

C69-2023-0017831 69-10-22-224-016.000-007 N Y ComImp AllCom 0003 479039-007 640 007 2/11/2023 $91,000 $11,300 $99,500 $110,800

C69-2023-0017858 69-05-29-224-007.006-012 N Y ComImp AllCom 0006 499027-012 499 012 3/10/2023 $1,575,000 $31,000 $1,352,100 $1,383,100

C69-2023-0017893 69-10-22-224-008.000-007 N Y ComImp AllCom 0003 479039-007 499 007 6/1/2023 $130,000 $14,300 $134,600 $148,900

C69-2023-0018105 69-10-22-221-033.000-007 N Y ComImp AllCom 0003 479036-007 429 007 7/26/2023 $145,000 $5,100 $116,100 $121,200

C69-2023-0018111 69-08-19-333-034.000-010 N Y ComImp AllCom 0005 499024-010 401 010 7/27/2023 $195,000 $48,100 $153,500 $201,600

C69-2023-0018143 69-13-12-224-049.000-014 N Y ComImp AllCom 0007 479039-014 420 014 8/11/2023 $142,500 $22,100 $178,200 $200,300

C69-2023-0019219 69-08-30-222-013.000-022 N Y ComImp AllCom 0011 479018-022 420 022 9/20/2023 $67,000 $27,500 $33,800 $61,300

C69-2023-0019225 69-02-20-441-004.000-017 N Y ComImp AllCom 0008 499018-017 442 017 9/22/2023 $345,000 $47,700 $282,700 $330,400

C69-2023-0019228 69-17-14-111-033.000-005 N Y ComImp AllCom 0002 499042-005 429 005 9/20/2023 $55,000 $1,000 $61,900 $62,900

C69-2023-0019241 69-02-20-332-046.000-017 N Y ComImp AllCom 0008 399003-017 429 017 9/28/2023 $600,000 $30,600 $682,200 $712,800

C69-2023-0019252 69-13-12-200-014.007-014 N Y ComImp AllCom 0007 499039-014 402 014 10/10/2023 $850,000 $79,000 $642,830 $721,830

C69-2023-0020323 69-02-28-300-158.000-003 N Y ComImp AllCom 0001 4040100-003 442 003 11/20/2023 $550,000 $63,400 $388,300 $451,700

C69-2023-0020404 69-10-22-223-005.000-007 N Y ComImp AllCom 0003 479024-007 499 007 11/26/2023 $90,000 $9,200 $102,400 $111,600

C69-2023-0020405 69-02-20-331-125.000-017 N Y ComImp AllCom 0008 479069-017 440 017 11/16/2023 $140,000 $21,300 $97,600 $118,900

C69-2023-0020406 69-05-29-222-009.000-012 N Y ComImp AllCom 0006 479042-012 429 012 12/28/2023 $200,000 $10,000 $148,100 $158,100

C69-2024-0020399 69-02-20-331-065.000-017 N Y ComImp AllCom 0008 479051-017 447 017 1/2/2024 $401,000 $9,300 $419,100 $428,400

C69-2024-0020426 69-13-13-200-005.072-014 N Y ComImp AllCom 0007 499009-014 425 014 1/17/2024 $475,000 $70,000 $405,600 $475,600

C69-2024-0020442 69-07-17-111-041.001-004 N Y ComImp AllCom 0001 4020200-004 447 004 11/9/2023 $65,000 $1,200 $80,100 $81,300

C69-2024-0020453 69-02-27-443-012.000-002 N Y ComImp AllCom 0001 4010000-002 499 002 2/12/2024 $185,000 $31,800 $171,800 $203,600

C69-2024-0020456 69-02-28-200-023.000-003 N Y ComImp AllCom 0001 4004100-003 420 003 2/6/2024 $460,000 $57,100 $439,900 $497,000

C69-2024-0020525 69-02-20-112-010.003-017 N Y ComImp AllCom 0008 499030-017 431 017 5/30/2023 $550,000 $96,100 $456,200 $552,300

C69-2024-0020686 69-13-12-331-006.001-014 N Y ComImp AllCom 0007 499039-014 431 014 7/24/2024 $255,000 $38,600 $215,900 $254,500

C69-2024-0020712 69-02-20-334-006.000-017 N Y ComImp AllCom 0008 479054-017 455 017 7/15/2024 $250,000 $20,000 $259,700 $279,700

C69-2024-0020875 69-08-19-332-017.001-010 N Y ComImp AllCom 0005 479003-010 442 010 12/11/2024 $285,000 $12,400 $301,500 $313,900

C69-2024-0020408 69-08-19-100-007.071-010 N Y ResVac AllResVac 0005 5996000-010 500 010 1/8/2024 $39,900 $34,400 $0 $34,400

C69-2024-0020509 69-12-02-400-029.008-019 N Y ResVac AllResVac 0009 5090200-019 500 019 4/3/2024 $2,500 $2,800 $0 $2,800

C69-2024-0020577 69-08-19-100-007.042-010 N Y ResVac AllResVac 0005 5996000-010 500 010 5/21/2024 $35,000 $38,800 $0 $38,800

C69-2024-0020667 69-09-35-200-008.002-021 N Y ResVac AllResVac 0011 5993000-021 500 021 7/18/2024 $38,000 $38,100 $0 $38,100

C69-2024-0020801 69-13-12-113-050.003-013 N Y ResVac AllResVac 0007 5993000-013 500 013 10/11/2024 $1,000 $1,000 $0 $1,000

C69-2024-0020422 69-09-25-112-002.000-022 N Y ResImp AResImp 0011 5993000-022 510 022 1/18/2024 $125,000 $48,700 $70,100 $118,800

C69-2024-0020433 69-18-31-200-002.012-020 N Y ResImp AResImp 0010 6020001-020MH 541 020 1/26/2024 $139,000 $27,100 $93,300 $120,400

C69-2024-0020450 69-08-29-200-022.000-021 N Y ResImp AResImp 0011 5993000-021 511 021 2/6/2024 $225,000 $45,500 $136,500 $182,000

C69-2024-0020481 69-09-25-112-001.000-022 N Y ResImp AResImp 0011 5993000-022 510 022 3/8/2024 $180,000 $42,500 $109,800 $152,300

C69-2024-0020539 69-17-23-400-022.000-005 N Y ResImp AResImp 0002 5992000-005 510 005 4/16/2024 $108,000 $20,800 $81,100 $101,900

C69-2024-0020598 69-09-27-100-003.010-021 Y Y ResImp AResImp 0011 5993000-021 510 021 5/31/2024 $500,000 $48,100 $390,700 $438,800

C69-2024-0020598 69-09-27-100-003.015-021 Y N ResImp AResImp 0011 5993000-021 500 021 5/31/2024 $500,000 $11,300 $0 $11,300

C69-2024-0020602 69-17-18-400-016.000-005 N Y ResImp AResImp 0002 5992000-005 510 005 5/24/2024 $216,666 $20,500 $155,100 $175,600

C69-2024-0020604 69-17-20-444-019.000-005 N Y ResImp AResImp 0002 5050400-005 510 005 6/3/2024 $125,000 $13,400 $130,400 $143,800

C69-2024-0020625 69-17-14-111-014.000-005 Y Y ResImp AResImp 0002 5050300-005 599 005 6/5/2024 $150,000 $39,300 $124,300 $163,600

C69-2024-0020625 69-17-14-111-014.001-005 Y N ResImp AResImp 0002 5050300-005 599 005 6/5/2024 $150,000 $11,300 $14,200 $25,500

C69-2024-0020644 69-09-35-200-018.001-021 N Y ResImp AResImp 0011 5993000-021 510 021 4/26/2024 $170,000 $35,300 $106,600 $141,900

C69-2024-0020652 69-10-32-200-005.000-018 N Y ResImp AResImp 0009 5994000-018 510 018 6/25/2024 $123,700 $30,500 $87,600 $118,100

C69-2024-0020710 69-12-03-444-003.000-019 Y Y ResImp AResImp 0009 5090200-019 510 020 8/16/2024 $115,000 $4,500 $94,500 $99,000

C69-2024-0020710 69-12-03-444-004.000-019 Y N ResImp AResImp 0009 5090200-019 500 020 8/16/2024 $115,000 $900 $0 $900

C69-2024-0020721 69-14-14-300-047.002-021 N Y ResImp AResImp 0011 5993000-021 511 021 7/29/2024 $169,000 $37,500 $100,400 $137,900

C69-2024-0020735 69-10-01-300-011.000-008 Y N ResImp AResImp 0004 6008001-008MH 541 008 8/19/2024 $90,000 $5,800 $9,500 $15,300

C69-2024-0020735 69-10-01-300-011.001-008 Y Y ResImp AResImp 0004 6008001-008MH 541 008 8/19/2024 $90,000 $29,100 $45,000 $74,100

C69-2024-0020739 69-15-18-400-009.025-021 N Y ResImp AResImp 0011 5220700-021 512 019 9/6/2024 $345,000 $48,700 $255,200 $303,900

C69-2024-0020743 69-18-12-800-021.003-005 N Y ResImp AResImp 0002 5992000-005 511 005 8/30/2024 $116,000 $23,700 $106,200 $129,900

C69-2024-0020772 69-15-06-200-004.001-021 N Y ResImp AResImp 0011 5993000-021 511 021 9/19/2024 $295,000 $59,000 $183,000 $242,000



C69-2024-0020800 69-12-10-111-022.000-019 N Y ResImp AResImp 0009 5090100-019 510 019 10/12/2024 $53,000 $6,900 $49,400 $56,300

C69-2024-0020814 69-14-22-400-007.001-021 N Y ResImp AResImp 0011 5993000-021 512 021 10/23/2024 $425,000 $74,100 $310,400 $384,500

C69-2024-0020824 69-17-14-111-028.000-005 N Y ResImp AResImp 0002 5050300-005 510 005 10/25/2024 $125,000 $6,400 $117,300 $123,700

C69-2024-0020842 69-09-27-100-003.006-021 Y N ResImp AResImp 0011 5993000-021 500 021 11/15/2024 $630,000 $43,700 $0 $43,700

C69-2024-0020842 69-09-27-100-003.012-021 Y Y ResImp AResImp 0011 5993000-021 510 021 11/15/2024 $630,000 $63,300 $465,600 $528,900

C69-2024-0020844 69-17-19-200-004.002-005 N Y ResImp AResImp 0002 6005001-005MH 510 005 11/22/2024 $170,000 $20,800 $120,200 $141,000

C69-2024-0020909 69-05-25-300-021.002-008 N Y ResImp AResImp 0004 5993000-008 510 008 12/27/2024 $159,280 $39,900 $151,100 $191,000

C69-2024-0020400 69-10-22-442-013.000-007 N Y ResImp BResImp 0003 5170400-007 510 007 1/4/2024 $110,000 $16,800 $91,000 $107,800

C69-2024-0020417 69-08-19-300-007.021-010 Y Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5080200-010 510 010 1/12/2024 $225,000 $16,000 $196,800 $212,800

C69-2024-0020417 69-08-19-300-007.022-010 Y N ResImp BResImp 0005 5080200-010 500 010 1/12/2024 $225,000 $8,500 $0 $8,500

C69-2024-0020428 69-09-24-444-128.000-010 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5140100-010 510 010 1/2/2024 $103,000 $6,600 $118,500 $125,100

C69-2024-0020430 69-10-15-442-014.000-007 N Y ResImp BResImp 0003 5170900-007 510 007 1/29/2024 $185,000 $23,900 $133,400 $157,300

C69-2024-0020435 69-10-15-334-025.000-007 N Y ResImp BResImp 0003 5170100-007 510 007 1/31/2024 $79,500 $8,400 $76,000 $84,400

C69-2024-0020436 69-05-29-100-003.001-012 N Y ResImp BResImp 0006 5994010-012 510 012 1/30/2024 $185,000 $25,800 $133,500 $159,300

C69-2024-0020443 69-08-19-700-007.032-010 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5080200-010 510 007 2/7/2024 $244,900 $4,700 $211,700 $216,400

C69-2024-0020460 69-10-22-222-087.000-007 N Y ResImp BResImp 0003 5170600-007 510 007 2/16/2024 $189,900 $16,300 $136,100 $152,400

C69-2024-0020465 69-10-19-400-028.002-006 N Y ResImp BResImp 0003 5994000-006 510 006 2/22/2024 $225,000 $32,500 $149,300 $181,800

C69-2024-0020466 69-06-26-400-017.007-009 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5996000-009 510 009 2/16/2024 $350,000 $39,100 $351,700 $390,800

C69-2024-0020473 69-10-18-100-001.001-006 N Y ResImp BResImp 0003 5994000-006 511 006 2/13/2024 $284,000 $37,300 $245,200 $282,500

C69-2024-0020502 69-08-19-400-007.006-010 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5080200-010 510 010 3/26/2024 $355,000 $11,500 $288,000 $299,500

C69-2024-0020543 69-10-19-100-012.001-006 N Y ResImp BResImp 0003 5994000-006 510 006 4/23/2024 $175,000 $26,500 $155,600 $182,100

C69-2024-0020549 69-07-30-400-013.000-009 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5996000-009 511 009 4/25/2024 $275,000 $44,000 $188,800 $232,800

C69-2024-0020601 69-09-24-444-112.000-010 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5140100-010 510 010 5/29/2024 $175,000 $7,800 $187,500 $195,300

C69-2024-0020608 69-07-29-200-017.000-009 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5996000-009 510 009 5/31/2024 $212,000 $42,500 $179,600 $222,100

C69-2024-0020666 69-10-24-100-008.000-006 N Y ResImp BResImp 0003 5994000-006 510 006 7/17/2024 $40,000 $29,200 $12,800 $42,000

C69-2024-0020695 69-09-24-400-025.000-010 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5140500-010 510 010 7/29/2024 $239,900 $17,000 $190,500 $207,500

C69-2024-0020698 69-09-24-444-094.000-010 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5140100-010 510 010 8/2/2024 $210,000 $7,300 $169,800 $177,100

C69-2024-0020705 69-09-24-441-094.000-010 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5140100-010 520 010 8/12/2024 $120,000 $7,100 $108,100 $115,200

C69-2024-0020723 69-07-32-100-004.000-009 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5996000-009 510 009 8/23/2024 $225,000 $39,500 $202,900 $242,400

C69-2024-0020732 69-09-24-400-026.000-010 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5140500-010 510 010 8/30/2024 $196,000 $18,100 $225,900 $244,000

C69-2024-0020737 69-10-22-222-007.000-007 N Y ResImp BResImp 0003 5170600-007 510 007 8/30/2024 $123,000 $13,000 $100,300 $113,300

C69-2024-0020767 69-09-24-300-007.002-009 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 6009001-009MH 510 009 9/20/2024 $275,000 $44,000 $186,600 $230,600

C69-2024-0020781 69-09-24-444-032.001-010 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5140100-010 510 010 9/20/2024 $144,500 $14,500 $105,600 $120,100

C69-2024-0020782 69-09-24-300-012.000-009 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5996000-009 511 009 9/24/2024 $259,000 $38,000 $180,700 $218,700

C69-2024-0020785 69-08-17-100-003.003-009 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5996000-009 511 009 9/23/2024 $250,000 $39,900 $170,000 $209,900

C69-2024-0020811 69-05-32-400-015.001-011 N Y ResImp BResImp 0006 6011001-011MH 541 011 10/21/2024 $80,000 $27,600 $46,800 $74,400

C69-2024-0020813 69-08-19-400-007.027-010 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5080200-010 510 010 6/5/2024 $259,000 $7,000 $252,400 $259,400

C69-2024-0020846 69-08-19-333-040.000-010 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5140500-010 510 010 11/20/2024 $265,000 $17,000 $211,000 $228,000

C69-2024-0020865 69-10-07-400-024.001-006 N Y ResImp BResImp 0003 5994000-006 510 006 12/6/2024 $253,250 $26,700 $226,600 $253,300

C69-2024-0020874 69-10-22-222-095.000-007 N Y ResImp BResImp 0003 5170600-007 510 007 12/12/2024 $260,000 $8,200 $227,600 $235,800

C69-2024-0020878 69-04-34-400-005.003-011 N Y ResImp BResImp 0006 5994010-011 510 011 12/7/2024 $250,000 $49,500 $152,700 $202,200

C69-2024-0020882 69-09-24-441-067.001-010 N Y ResImp BResImp 0005 5140100-010 510 010 12/9/2024 $29,000 $7,300 $16,000 $23,300

C69-2024-0020402 69-02-19-442-025.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030700-017 510 017 1/4/2024 $658,000 $22,200 $619,400 $641,600

C69-2024-0020412 69-13-12-334-025.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210400-014 510 014 1/6/2024 $170,000 $11,000 $156,100 $167,100

C69-2024-0020419 69-07-04-200-009.000-001 N Y ResImp None 0001 5991000-001 511 001 1/17/2024 $195,000 $50,800 $134,900 $185,700

C69-2024-0020429 69-07-17-400-027.003-004 N Y ResImp None 0001 5200200-004 510 004 1/24/2024 $225,000 $15,200 $212,600 $227,800

C69-2024-0020446 69-13-12-333-039.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5993000-014 510 014 2/14/2024 $242,000 $26,300 $174,200 $200,500

C69-2024-0020452 69-13-13-222-025.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210400-014 510 014 2/9/2024 $190,000 $10,500 $162,300 $172,800

C69-2024-0020463 69-13-12-333-038.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210600-014 510 014 2/20/2024 $128,000 $19,500 $135,300 $154,800

C69-2024-0020470 69-13-11-444-004.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210600-014 510 014 2/28/2024 $200,000 $15,500 $186,300 $201,800

C69-2024-0020474 69-02-20-113-005.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030200-017 510 017 2/29/2024 $212,000 $35,200 $158,200 $193,400

C69-2024-0020475 69-07-17-400-027.042-004 N Y ResImp None 0001 5200200-004 510 004 3/8/2024 $218,000 $16,200 $170,200 $186,400

C69-2024-0020479 69-13-12-221-081.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210100-014 510 014 3/8/2024 $125,000 $12,100 $110,500 $122,600

C69-2024-0020484 69-13-12-332-031.001-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5993000-014 510 014 3/13/2024 $110,000 $21,200 $78,900 $100,100

C69-2024-0020486 69-13-13-200-005.028-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210410-014 511 014 3/15/2024 $236,000 $23,700 $213,900 $237,600

C69-2024-0020491 69-13-12-331-019.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210400-014 510 014 3/12/2024 $160,000 $10,400 $133,600 $144,000

C69-2024-0020496 69-02-29-112-037.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 3/18/2024 $184,000 $20,000 $172,100 $192,100

C69-2024-0020498 69-02-29-222-036.002-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 3/25/2024 $197,500 $33,400 $168,900 $202,300

C69-2024-0020501 69-02-28-400-039.000-003 N Y ResImp None 0001 5040100-003 510 003 3/21/2024 $589,000 $56,800 $510,700 $567,500

C69-2024-0020503 69-03-36-100-006.000-015 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5995000-015 510 015 3/28/2024 $187,500 $39,600 $151,000 $190,600

C69-2024-0020504 69-07-09-443-019.000-004 N Y ResImp None 0001 5200400-004 510 004 3/21/2024 $365,000 $31,600 $348,000 $379,600

C69-2024-0020505 69-13-12-224-078.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210400-014 510 014 3/28/2024 $153,000 $7,000 $150,600 $157,600

C69-2024-0020506 69-07-09-333-024.000-004 N Y ResImp None 0001 5200200-004 510 004 3/27/2024 $229,000 $20,000 $198,900 $218,900

C69-2024-0020507 69-07-16-222-033.000-004 N Y ResImp None 0001 5200200-004 510 004 3/22/2024 $196,836 $10,300 $154,200 $164,500

C69-2024-0020508 69-13-12-442-017.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210300-014 510 014 4/1/2024 $159,000 $16,300 $146,100 $162,400

C69-2024-0020510 69-13-12-113-029.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210100-014 510 014 3/21/2024 $220,000 $22,900 $193,400 $216,300

C69-2024-0020511 69-02-27-443-059.002-002 N Y ResImp None 0001 5020300-002 510 002 4/2/2024 $261,200 $20,600 $205,000 $225,600

C69-2024-0020514 69-01-32-400-052.000-001 N Y ResImp None 0001 5010400-001 510 001 4/2/2024 $230,000 $26,800 $167,500 $194,300

C69-2024-0020524 69-02-29-400-057.008-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5031000-017 510 017 4/4/2024 $399,000 $18,200 $410,100 $428,300

C69-2024-0020530 69-02-22-400-009.002-002 N Y ResImp None 0001 5020300-002 511 002 4/12/2024 $490,000 $32,600 $439,300 $471,900

C69-2024-0020533 69-02-20-332-007.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 4/16/2024 $220,000 $10,800 $192,500 $203,300

C69-2024-0020534 69-02-28-400-138.000-003 N Y ResImp None 0001 5040100-003 510 003 4/12/2024 $675,000 $43,700 $615,100 $658,800

C69-2024-0020541 69-02-19-442-026.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030700-017 510 017 3/29/2024 $465,000 $21,400 $363,000 $384,400



C69-2024-0020542 69-02-20-100-019.051-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5031001-017 510 017 4/26/2024 $312,500 $18,700 $293,500 $312,200

C69-2024-0020544 69-02-19-441-067.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030800-017 510 017 4/26/2024 $214,000 $9,600 $217,000 $226,600

C69-2024-0020560 69-02-19-441-091.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030800-017 510 017 4/29/2024 $165,000 $10,000 $125,900 $135,900

C69-2024-0020561 69-02-21-300-037.014-003 N Y ResImp None 0001 5040700-017 510 003 5/1/2024 $270,000 $29,000 $192,000 $221,000

C69-2024-0020563 69-02-20-332-050.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 5/8/2024 $120,000 $14,500 $136,400 $150,900

C69-2024-0020571 69-13-13-222-023.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210400-014 510 014 4/15/2024 $172,000 $10,500 $147,100 $157,600

C69-2024-0020572 69-02-19-114-015.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 5/15/2024 $228,000 $14,800 $182,500 $197,300

C69-2024-0020573 69-02-27-400-023.018-003 N Y ResImp None 0001 5020300-003 510 003 5/17/2024 $288,000 $22,600 $248,300 $270,900

C69-2024-0020574 69-07-17-400-026.003-004 N Y ResImp None 0001 5200200-004 510 004 5/17/2024 $259,000 $15,700 $230,900 $246,600

C69-2024-0020583 69-02-20-334-076.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 5/8/2024 $142,700 $17,200 $163,400 $180,600

C69-2024-0020589 69-02-29-400-057.001-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5031000-017 510 017 5/24/2024 $416,000 $24,100 $405,100 $429,200

C69-2024-0020590 69-02-28-400-064.000-003 N Y ResImp None 0001 5040100-003 510 003 5/22/2024 $440,000 $39,400 $458,000 $497,400

C69-2024-0020603 69-02-29-222-013.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5031000-017 510 017 5/31/2024 $350,000 $28,900 $271,100 $300,000

C69-2024-0020607 69-13-36-400-008.000-013 N Y ResImp None 0007 5993000-013 510 013 6/5/2024 $115,000 $40,500 $72,900 $113,400

C69-2024-0020613 69-02-20-333-078.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030600-017 510 017 5/31/2024 $242,000 $13,300 $208,700 $222,000

C69-2024-0020614 69-02-21-200-012.001-003 N Y ResImp None 0001 5040300-003 510 003 6/4/2024 $256,000 $30,600 $264,300 $294,900

C69-2024-0020616 69-05-02-200-014.000-015 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5995000-015 511 015 6/14/2024 $325,000 $52,400 $233,800 $286,200

C69-2024-0020626 69-13-12-333-005.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210600-014 510 014 6/24/2024 $250,000 $20,800 $182,700 $203,500

C69-2024-0020630 69-02-36-200-003.000-001 N Y ResImp None 0001 5991000-001 510 001 6/20/2024 $217,300 $39,200 $184,900 $224,100

C69-2024-0020631 69-07-06-100-003.003-001 N Y ResImp None 0001 5991000-001 510 001 2/27/2024 $150,000 $46,900 $124,000 $170,900

C69-2024-0020637 69-07-16-222-008.000-004 N Y ResImp None 0001 5200200-004 510 004 6/24/2024 $175,000 $20,500 $142,900 $163,400

C69-2024-0020649 69-02-20-223-055.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 7/1/2024 $280,000 $9,200 $242,700 $251,900

C69-2024-0020653 69-02-20-331-051.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 7/1/2024 $179,000 $10,800 $160,500 $171,300

C69-2024-0020657 69-02-20-100-019.050-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5031001-017 510 017 7/1/2024 $315,000 $18,700 $234,900 $253,600

C69-2024-0020662 69-02-20-400-016.010-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030400-017 510 017 7/11/2024 $285,000 $26,000 $250,600 $276,600

C69-2024-0020664 69-13-12-224-017.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 479054-014 510 014 7/16/2024 $167,500 $11,200 $145,400 $156,600

C69-2024-0020665 69-07-17-400-027.000-004 N Y ResImp None 0001 5200200-004 510 004 7/11/2024 $252,500 $15,200 $235,800 $251,000

C69-2024-0020678 69-01-33-300-023.003-001 N Y ResImp None 0001 5991000-001 510 001 7/26/2024 $350,000 $56,100 $225,000 $281,100

C69-2024-0020682 69-07-09-333-021.000-004 N Y ResImp None 0001 5200200-004 510 004 7/19/2024 $239,500 $40,000 $166,500 $206,500

C69-2024-0020688 69-13-12-224-098.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210800-014 510 014 7/18/2024 $150,000 $5,000 $121,900 $126,900

C69-2024-0020694 69-02-19-441-013.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030800-017 510 017 7/29/2024 $270,000 $9,100 $236,100 $245,200

C69-2024-0020697 69-02-20-333-093.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030600-017 510 017 7/31/2024 $175,000 $10,700 $153,600 $164,300

C69-2024-0020700 69-07-16-222-030.000-004 N Y ResImp None 0001 5200200-004 510 004 7/29/2024 $170,000 $10,300 $142,700 $153,000

C69-2024-0020701 69-07-17-400-026.002-004 N Y ResImp None 0001 5200200-004 510 004 8/1/2024 $255,000 $16,100 $230,900 $247,000

C69-2024-0020713 69-02-29-112-065.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 8/16/2024 $140,000 $11,400 $159,000 $170,400

C69-2024-0020715 69-02-20-223-072.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 8/16/2024 $212,000 $12,500 $165,700 $178,200

C69-2024-0020733 69-06-18-400-012.003-015 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5995000-015 541 015 8/30/2024 $300,000 $43,500 $203,000 $246,500

C69-2024-0020738 69-02-19-444-025.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030800-017 510 017 9/9/2024 $369,900 $12,700 $319,900 $332,600

C69-2024-0020754 69-13-12-334-014.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210400-014 510 014 9/10/2024 $265,500 $15,800 $210,900 $226,700

C69-2024-0020757 69-02-20-223-017.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030900-017 510 017 9/16/2024 $365,000 $28,000 $276,900 $304,900

C69-2024-0020758 69-02-29-400-057.024-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5031000-017 510 017 9/9/2024 $450,000 $17,400 $402,700 $420,100

C69-2024-0020760 69-02-21-300-037.043-003 N Y ResImp None 0001 5040700-017 510 003 9/5/2024 $324,000 $21,300 $210,400 $231,700

C69-2024-0020761 69-03-25-100-002.000-015 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5995000-015 510 015 9/18/2024 $825,000 $55,600 $618,300 $673,900

C69-2024-0020769 69-02-20-224-006.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 9/20/2024 $201,000 $10,800 $184,400 $195,200

C69-2024-0020770 69-02-20-444-003.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 9/23/2024 $215,000 $9,700 $175,900 $185,600

C69-2024-0020771 69-02-19-444-011.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030800-017 510 017 9/24/2024 $250,000 $16,900 $280,900 $297,800

C69-2024-0020776 69-13-11-400-052.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210700-014 510 014 9/20/2024 $100,000 $16,200 $116,500 $132,700

C69-2024-0020788 69-02-28-442-011.002-003 N Y ResImp None 0001 5040100-003 510 003 10/1/2024 $300,000 $15,400 $309,700 $325,100

C69-2024-0020791 69-13-12-332-059.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210700-014 510 014 10/2/2024 $110,000 $10,800 $99,500 $110,300

C69-2024-0020793 69-14-19-400-007.001-013 N Y ResImp None 0007 5993000-013 511 013 9/28/2024 $170,000 $52,700 $82,600 $135,300

C69-2024-0020805 69-02-29-221-045.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 10/17/2024 $208,500 $10,000 $205,300 $215,300

C69-2024-0020812 69-02-28-100-028.003-003 N Y ResImp None 0001 5040100-003 510 003 10/15/2024 $554,900 $30,300 $652,700 $683,000

C69-2024-0020820 69-02-28-800-089.000-003 N Y ResImp None 0001 5040100-003 510 003 10/31/2024 $490,000 $35,800 $482,800 $518,600

C69-2024-0020821 69-02-28-222-030.000-003 N Y ResImp None 0001 5040500-003 510 003 11/1/2024 $329,900 $54,900 $237,600 $292,500

C69-2024-0020822 69-02-29-222-002.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 10/30/2024 $210,000 $10,300 $219,400 $229,700

C69-2024-0020823 69-02-20-334-003.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 10/28/2024 $215,000 $12,900 $182,400 $195,300

C69-2024-0020833 69-02-20-113-012.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030200-017 510 017 11/8/2024 $270,000 $60,000 $189,500 $249,500

C69-2024-0020836 69-02-30-100-006.000-015 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5995000-015 510 015 11/18/2024 $300,000 $30,800 $235,900 $266,700

C69-2024-0020840 69-06-03-200-007.000-002 N Y ResImp None 0001 5020300-002 511 002 11/14/2024 $304,000 $34,400 $257,100 $291,500

C69-2024-0020841 69-02-20-442-013.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 11/12/2024 $200,000 $12,500 $175,700 $188,200

C69-2024-0020848 69-14-09-400-010.000-013 N Y ResImp None 0007 5993000-013 521 013 11/22/2024 $210,000 $40,500 $164,000 $204,500

C69-2024-0020849 69-02-34-100-006.000-002 N Y ResImp None 0001 5020500-002 510 002 11/22/2024 $185,000 $31,500 $113,500 $145,000

C69-2024-0020860 69-02-29-223-008.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030500-017 510 017 11/27/2024 $245,000 $27,500 $175,000 $202,500

C69-2024-0020867 69-02-20-333-026.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030100-017 510 017 12/4/2024 $170,000 $7,200 $178,600 $185,800

C69-2024-0020879 69-13-01-334-012.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210100-014 510 014 12/12/2024 $243,000 $9,200 $211,600 $220,800

C69-2024-0020881 69-02-20-113-006.000-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5030200-017 510 017 12/13/2024 $176,000 $42,700 $129,200 $171,900

C69-2024-0020888 69-13-12-333-018.000-014 N Y ResImp None 0007 5210600-014 510 014 12/18/2024 $176,250 $15,500 $134,400 $149,900

C69-2024-0020889 69-07-09-443-009.000-004 N Y ResImp None 0001 5200400-004 510 004 12/17/2024 $327,500 $19,900 $252,100 $272,000

C69-2024-0020890 69-07-09-333-031.000-004 N Y ResImp None 0001 5200200-004 510 004 12/16/2024 $200,000 $18,600 $181,400 $200,000

C69-2024-0020891 69-02-19-442-009.001-017 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5031000-017 510 017 12/13/2024 $202,500 $29,800 $147,400 $177,200

C69-2024-0020908 69-05-14-400-011.000-015 N Y ResImp NONE 0008 5995000-015 510 015 12/20/2024 $630,000 $45,500 $545,700 $591,200

C69-2023-0017789 69-08-19-100-007.050-010 N Y ResVac AllResVac 0005 5996000-010 500 010 1/4/2023 $30,000 $29,400 $0 $29,400



Neighborhood Code SDFID Number of Parcels Parcel Number Formatted Parcel Number Property Class Tax District Total AV Sale Date Sale Price Explanation

4120000-01 C69-2022-0017054 1 691311100002004014 69-13-11-100-002.004-014 499 014 44800 01/03/2022 10000 Not Exposed To The Open Market


